HOUSE BILL No. 5574

© 00 N o o B~ W DN P

HOUSE BILL No. 5574

February 18, 2004, Introduced by Rep. Shulman and referred to the Committee on
Appropriations.

A bill to nake appropriations for the departnment of mlitary
affairs and certain other state purposes for the fiscal year ending
Sept enber 30, 2005; to provide for the expenditure of the
appropriations; and to provide for the disposition of fees and ot her
i ncome received by the various state agencies.

THE PEOCPLE OF THE STATE OF M CHI GAN ENACT:
PART 1
LI NE- | TEM APPROPRI ATI ONS

Sec. 101. There is appropriated for the departnment of mlitary
affairs and certain other state purposes as set forth in this act for
the fiscal year ending Septenber 30, 2005, fromthe follow ng funds:

General fund....... ... . . . . .. $
Federal funds......... ... . . . .. .
Fees and other revenues.......... ... .. .. ... .. ... ....

Marine safety fund........ ... . .. .. . . .. .. ...

06359' 04 DKH

/GG "ON 717119 ASNOH



o O~ W N PP

o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

2

Mot or vehicle accident clains fund..........

M chi gan transportation fund

TOTAL GROSS APPROPRI ATI ON

or as nmuch thereof as may be necessary for the several purposes in

foll ow ng respective anounts:

GRAND TOTAL

GENERAL SECTI ONS

Sec.

201.

PART 2

PROVI SI ONS CONCERNI NG APPROPRI ATI ONS

In accordance with the provisions of section 30 of

article | X of the state constitution of 1963,

fromstate resources in this appropriations act for the fiscal
endi ng Septenber 30, 2005 is $
paid to units of

Sec.

under this act and the departnents,

202.

| ocal governnent are $0.

t he
total state spending
year

and state appropriations

The appropriati ons made and expendi tures authorized

conmi ssi ons, boards, offices,

and

prograns for which appropriations are nmade under this act are subject

to the managenent and budget act,

18. 1594.

06359' 04

Fi nal

Page

1984 PA 431,

MCL 18.1101 to

DKH



