1

## **HOUSE BILL No. 5574**

February 18, 2004, Introduced by Rep. Shulman and referred to the Committee on Appropriations.

A bill to make appropriations for the department of military affairs and certain other state purposes for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2005; to provide for the expenditure of the appropriations; and to provide for the disposition of fees and other income received by the various state agencies.

## THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

PART 1

2	LINE-ITEM APPROPRIATIONS
3	Sec. 101. There is appropriated for the department of military
4	affairs and certain other state purposes as set forth in this act for
5	the fiscal year ending September 30, 2005, from the following funds:
6	General fund\$
7	Federal funds
8	Fees and other revenues
9	Marine safety fund

06359'04 DKH

1	Motor vehicle accident claims fund
2	Michigan transportation fund
3	TOTAL GROSS APPROPRIATION\$
4	or as much thereof as may be necessary for the several purposes in the
5	following respective amounts:
6	GRAND TOTAL\$
7	PART 2
8	PROVISIONS CONCERNING APPROPRIATIONS
9	GENERAL SECTIONS
10	Sec. 201. In accordance with the provisions of section 30 of
11	article IX of the state constitution of 1963, total state spending
12	from state resources in this appropriations act for the fiscal year
13	ending September 30, 2005 is \$ and state appropriations
14	paid to units of local government are \$0.
15	Sec. 202. The appropriations made and expenditures authorized
16	under this act and the departments, commissions, boards, offices, and
17	programs for which appropriations are made under this act are subject
18	to the management and budget act, 1984 PA 431, MCL 18.1101 to
19	18.1594.

06359'04 Final Page DKH